www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NOS...../2014 CC Nos.19287-19288/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in LPA No.570/2012 and CWP No.16953/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAI NARAIN KAUSHIK AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv. (Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

The Court made the following ORDER

These matters were passed over once. None appears on behalf of the petitioners even on the second call.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2014.12.19 15:00:09 IST Reason: