

SECTION IVB

Listed on. 09.03.2015

Court No. 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 02

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7 and 8

(Application for restoration)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 36529-30
OF 2014

Jai Narain Kaushik & Ors. Etc. ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.12.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"These matters were passed over once. None appears on behalf of the petitioners even on the second call.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution."

It is submitted that Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate for the petitioner has on 24.12.2014 filed an application for restoration of the instant matter same is registered as I.A. No. 7 and 8 and copies of the same are included in the SLP paper books.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh /chetan