SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C).....CC

NO(S).

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 04/02/2014 IN CWP NO. 25090/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN KUMAR AND ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 03/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.

Mr. Sukesh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv. Mr. Rajindra Singh, Adv.

R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners

and

perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

COURT MASTER

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No

COURT MASTER

28019-28021 of 2014 [@ SLP (C) CC Nos.16099-16101 of 2014].

[VINOD LAKHINA] [ASHA SONI]

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vinod Lakhina

Date: 2015.07.03

17:01:54 IST

Reason:

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010053432015/truecopy/order-22.pdf