www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 28019-28021/2014

No(s).

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14653/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17928/2015 (With Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hari Om Yaduvanshi, Adv. Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra,Adv. Mr Suresh Kr Sharma, Adv. Mr. R. C. Gubrele,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv. Mr Gautam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

 ${\tt SLP(C)\ NO.28019-28021/2014} \\ {\tt Signature\ Not\ Verified}$

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.07.31 10:29:15 IST

Reason: Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 of

SLP(C) no. 28019-28020/2014 and on behalf of respondent Nos.

1 to 9 of SLP(C) no. 28021/2014 has already been filed.

-2-

Item No.64

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to

effect service on respondent Nos. 10 and 11 in SLP(C)

NO.28021/2014. Be taken within four weeks time. Notices

thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.14653/2015

Application for deleting the names of respondent nos. 9 to 127 has already been noted in the Chamber pool. Orders be awaited.

Petitioner has not filed spare copies to get the show cause notice issued to the respondents. Be filed within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

The ld. Counsel for the State of Haryana however, has requested for complete set of pleadings. The ld. counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that pleadings have duly been served. Time is requested to file proof of service thereof.

Be filed within two weeks time. Counter affidavit on behalf of State of Haryana shall be filed within four weeks.

List again on 29.9.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar