## TIEM NO.14 COURT NO.6 SECTION IVE

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36529-36530/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in LPA No. 570/2012 and CWP No. 16953/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAI NARAIN KAUSHIK AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC Respondent(s)
(For deletion of the name of respondent and with office report)

Date: 29/07/2015 This application was called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

### ORDER

An application has been filed seeking deletion of respondent Nos. 3 to 163. Respondent Nos. 3 to 163 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

I.A. No. 9/2015 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed.

(Meenakshi Kohli) COURT MASTER

(Rajinder Kaur)
COURT MASTER