INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 17928/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2015in SA No. 389/2006 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

HARIBHAU MAHADEO CHINCHOLKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHASKAR KESHAORAO CHINCHOLKAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed the Registry in its office report by dated 06.10.2015.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA) SR. P.A.

(MADHU NARULA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.11.23 16:50:02 IST Reason: