SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28019-28021/2014

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

(with office report)

WITH

ITEM NO.50

SLP(C) No. 36529-36530/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14653/2015

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17928/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 04/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Neha Garg, Adv.

Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.

Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 28019-28021/2014

Fresh steps have not been taken in respect of service of respondent Nos.10 and 11 in terms of the previous order. Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted for the same.

SLP(C) No. 36529-36530/2014

The Ld. Counsel for respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.36530/2014 submits that he has filed the counter affidavit. Registry to verify and report.

Registry to report the status of respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.36529/2014 and respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 to 9 in SLP(C) No.36530/2014.

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service on the remaining unserved respondents within four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 14653/2015

Counter affidavit has been filed.

The matter stands complete.

SLP(C) No. 17928/2015

Fresh steps be taken for effecting service on respondent Nos.5 to 10 within four weeks.

List again on 29.2.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar