SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

28019-28021/2014

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36529-36530/2014

Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17928/2015

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Anjani Kumar Mishra, Adv. Suresh Kr. Sharma, Adv. Mr. B.S. Biloriya, Adv.

Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R. C. Gubrele, Adv. Mr.

Gautam Sharma, Adv. Mr.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ronak, Adv. Mr.

Shivam, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv. Mr. Aniruddha Rajput, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Bundela, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.28019-28021/2014 Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.13

11:57:54 IST

Reason: Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.10

11 in SLP(C) No.28021/2014 within two weeks. Notice

thereafter be issued.

-2-Item No.32

> Nos.1 to 4No.28019/2014 Respondent in SLP(C) and

28020/2014 and respondent Nos.1 to 9 in SLP(C) No.28021/2014

have already filed counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 36529-36530/2014

Respondent Nos.3 to 163 in SLP(C) No.36529/2014 have already been deleted vide order dated 29.7.2015.

Respondent No.6 in SLP(C) No.36530/2014 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No.36530/2014 to file counter affidavit within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Defects in the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 and

2 in SLP(C) No.36529/2014 and respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.36530/2014 be cured within two weeks.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.7

to 9 in SLP(C) No.36530/2014 within two weeks. Notice

thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 17928/2015

None appears for respondent Nos.1 to 4, despite due service.

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.5 to 10 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 29.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar