## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.17928/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/02/2014 in CWP No. 25090/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

KRISHAN KUMAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of respondents and office report)

Date: 12/08/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. C. Gubrele, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.5 to 10 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(NEELAM KANTA VIG)
COURT MASTER