## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28019-28021/2014

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(only SLP (C) Nos.36529-30/2014 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court in Chamber.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36529-36530/2014 (IV-B)

(IA No. 185770/2019 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES)

Date: 03-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL CORAM: [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Hardeep Kaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Deepak Thukral, A.A.G.

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Himani Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivekanad Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.36529-36530 of 2014

I.A. No.185770 of 2019

The interlocutory application has been filed seeking

deletion of respondent Nos. 7 to 9 in SLP (C) No.36530 of 2014. The prayer made is allowed. The names of respondent Nos. 7 to 9 be deleted from the array of parties at the risk and peril of the petitioners.

I.A. No.185770 of 2019 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed in the Registry within two weeks.

## I.A. No.108774 of 2018

The learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted four weeks' time to cure the defects.

Let the needful be done.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(GURCHARAN SINGH KUKAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)