COURT NO.17 SECTION IV-B **ITEM NO.1715**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 28019-28021/2014

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 36529-36530/2014 (IV-B) (IA No. 108774/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 05-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mrs. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sushma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Thukral, AAG

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv./AOR

Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Raj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 36529-36530/2014

Two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in I.A. no. 108774/2018 seeking impleadment.

Post after two weeks.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI) AR-cum-PS (RAM SUBHAG SINGH) COURT MASTER (NSH)